 Store Purchase Order – 850  v4010
850 – Mapping Specifications v4010 i
CVS/Caremark
Implementation Guide
850 – Store Purchase Order
Version X12-4010
 Store Purchase Order – 850  v4010
850 – Mapping Specifications v4010 ii

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 77, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 01 Basic
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O ID 1/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 17, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 15 Receipt of Goods
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3 Must use
Description: Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 ITD10 389 Deferred Amount Due X N2 1/10 Must use
Description: Deferred amount due for payment
Syntax Rules:
1. L03040513 - If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2. L08040513 - If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3. L091011 - If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantics:
1. ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment charge.
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is required; if the code in ITD01
is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
 Store Purchase Order – 850  v4010
850 – Mapping Specifications v4010 13
DTM Date/Time Reference Pos: 1500 Max: 10
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3/3 Must use
Description: Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 1280, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 010 Requested Ship
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 DTM02 373 Date X DT 8/8 Must use
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the
calendar year
Syntax Rules:
1. R020305 - At least one of DTM02, DTM03 or DTM05 is required.
2. C0403 - If DTM04 is present, then DTM03 is required.
3. P0506 - If either DTM05 or DTM06  is present, then the other is required.
  Store Purchase Order – 850  v4010
850 – Mapping Specifications v4010 14
Loop Monetary Amount Information Pos: 2870 Repeat: >1
Optional
Loop: AMT Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To indicate the total monetary amount
Loop Summary:
 Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Usage
 2870 AMT Monetary Amount Information O 1   Must use
 Store Purchase Order – 850  v4010
850 – Mapping Specifications v4010 15
AMT Monetary Amount Information Pos: 2870 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: AMT Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To indicate the total monetary amount
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 AMT01 522 Amount Qualifier Code M ID 1/3 Must use
Description: Code to qualify amount
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 1765, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 BAP Total Amount Due